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. ... ..· ~ Oregon 
\··5~·· Theodore R Kulongoski, Governor 

January 22, 2010 

T & D Land, LLC 
Thomas Fessler 
14025 Dominic Rd NE 
Mt.Angel, OR 97362 

RE: Application G-14476, Permit G-13307 (as modified by T-10384) 

Dear Mr. Fessler, 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

You were previously notified that the Department would be returning fees in the amount of 
$300.00. The fees were for the submittal of Claims of Beneficial Use for the above files. 

Please find enclosed a check for $300.00. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 503-986-0811. 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

December 29, 2009 

T & D Land, LLC 
Thomas Fessler 
14025 Dominic Rd NE 
Mt.Angel, OR 97362 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

RE: Application G-144 76, Permit G-13307 (as modified by Permit Amendment T-10384) 

Dear Mr. Fessler, 

The Oregon Water Resources Depattment received Claims of Beneficial Use for the above 
referenced files, along with a check in the amount of $300.00. 

A review of the Claims indicates that they were not signed by all the permit holders of record. 
Our records indicate that in July 2009, the permit was assigned to both T & D Land and 
Northwest Farm Credit Services. The Claim of Beneficial Use was not signed by the N01thwest 
Farm Credit Services. The Claim is being returned so that Northwest Farm Credit Services can 
sign the Claim. 

In addition, only one Claim is required. The Permit Amendment acted only to change the 
original permit. The purpose of the Claim is to describe the extent of use developed under the 
modified permit. 

Along with the Claims was a check for $300.00. Since only one Claim is required, excess fees 
were submitted. When the Claim is re-submitted, with the proper signatures, please include a 
check for only $150.00. 

We did not retain copies of the Claims and map. When the Claim is re-submitted, be sure to 
include previously submitted map on polyester film. The fees submitted under the account for St. 
Christopher Nursery, LLC will be refunded under a separate letter. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 503-986-0811. 

Si rely, 

enyCl · 
Water Ri hts Specialist 

CC: Don Knauer, CWRE 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

August 29, 2007 

THOMAS FESSLER 
T&DLANDLLC 
14025 DOMINIC RD NE 
WOODBURN OR 97362 

Reference: Pe1mit Amendment Transfer 10384 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your Pe1mit Amendment transfer application. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE CONDITIONS OUTLINED IN 
THE ORDER. All other terms and conditions of the permit remain the same. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

Sincerely, 

Doug Parrow 
Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #16 
Don Knauer, Agent 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10384, Marion County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

T & D LAND, LLC 
THOMAS FESSLER 
14025 DOMINIC ROAD NE 
MT. ANGEL, OR 97362 

Findings of Fact 

Agent 

Don Knauer 
PO Box 5416 
Salem, OR 97304 

I. On May 10, 2007, Thomas Fessler ofT & D Land, LLC, filed an application to add a point 
of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The Department assigned the application number 
T-10384. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-13307, in the name ofT & D LAND, LLC; THOMAS FESSLER 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 165.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 14, 1997 
Quantity: 2.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) 
Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be forther limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.07 5 and OAR I 3 7-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may either petition for judicial review 
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by 
the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be 
deemed denied. 
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Source: TWO WELLS (Wells #1 and #2) in the Pudding River Basin 
Date of Complete Application of Water: October I, 2007 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Location 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW Well I - 310 feet South and 700 feet East 
from the West '/4 corner of Section 25 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESW Well 2 - 900 feet South and 2620 feet East 
from the West ¼ corner of Section 25 

Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Acres 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNE 4.1 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 2.0 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SENW 15.2 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 39.7 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 19.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SESW 10.8 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESE 1.0 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSE 35.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWSE 36.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 36 NWNE 0.7 

TOTAL: ·]65.0 

3. Application T-10384 proposes to add a point of appropriation to the permit, located 
approximately 625 feet northeast from authorized Well I and 1700 feet northwest from 
authorized Well 2, as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ DLC Location 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 55 Well 3 - 150 feet North and 1180 feet East 
from the West ¼ corner of Section 25. 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on May 22, 2007, and in the Woodburn Independent newspaper on August I, 
8 and 15, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response to the 
notices. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 
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Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10384 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.21 l. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

The change and subsequent use of water shall be subject to the following conditions: 

I. The additional point of appropriation proposed in Permit Amendment T-10384 is approved. 

2. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-13307. 

3. Prior to water use from the proposed point of appropriation, the permittee shall install a 
meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The pennittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, and shall keep a complete 
record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the 
recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be 
required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general 
water use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit. 

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided 
however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the 
watennaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original points of 
appropriation. 

5. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-13307 remain the same. 

6. Penni! G-13307, in the name ofT & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, is amended as described 
herein. 

Dated :t Salem, Oregon this ;nr~y of~ 2007. 

~~. 
1\1ailing date: ----------~ 

AUG 3 O 2007 
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Permit Amendment Checklist 

Permit Amendment: T-10384 Transfer Specialist: 
Permit Amendment Type: APOA 

Applicant Name/Address: T & D Land, LLC, Attn: Thomas Fessler, 14025 Domine Rd. NE, Woodburn, OR 97071 

Agent Name/Address: Don Knauer, PO Box 5416, Salem, OR 97304 
CWRE Name/Number: NIA 
Rec Landowner Name/Address: N/A 

Irr. District Name/Address: 
Affected Govt's Name/Address: 
Commentors Name/Address: 

Permits Affected: 

' 
Records Records App File No. or Decree 

Permit No. 'c' Ur--\ C -= ] Marked Copied Name 

□ □ G-14476 G-13307 l 
\ o \ - 2 co7-

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 5-10-07 Proposed Action(s): APOA 

Fees Pd: $350 WM District: 16 ODFW District: NONE 

Initial Notice: 5-22-07 WM Review sent: 5-22-07 ODFW Review sent: NONE 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: ~ 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contacts: 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: 

Last Day Published: 

Reminder Deadline: 

Final Order 

~ Electronic Files uploaded 
0')Jewspaper Notice Cover letter 
~ Newspaper Notice 

Draft Order Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: Pt<> 
Date: '1/1_0_~_? _____ _ 

Coordinator: ___,,.a..a;;~ --­
Date: 

Comments/Special Issues: 

Special Order Volume: Vol: ? ~ Pages 17 / 
Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: b sec 

GW Review sent: 5-22-07 

Newspaper Pub Affid. Due:/ 

8 ·net Fe~uiriuil V D" ll. -

Affidavit Reminder Sen~/ I;--

D File Assigned/ Mod Pod updated 
B Fee Refund-Gue- /\//It-

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: ~ "'-="--"'-----­

Date:_ ----'i.;.<-<:=7-"::,.<:------­
Coordinato :""'."fr=i,,,'----­

Date: _ ___,_~27'"'-L-----

Final Order Signature Date: f": ZZ- 02 



NOTICE OF PERMIT 
ADMENTMENT T-10384 

T-10384 filed by T & D Land, 
ILLC; Thomas Fessler, 14025 
Dominic Rd. NE, Mt. Angel, OR 
97362, proposes to add a point of 
appropriation under Permit G-
13307. The permit allows the use 
of 2.06 cfs (priority date March 
14, 1997) from two wells (Wells I 
and 2) in Sec. 25, T5S, R2W, 
W.M. (Pudding River Basin) for 
irrigation of 165.0 acres in Sec. 25 
and 36. The applicant proposes to 
add a point of appropriation local­
ed approximately 625 feel north­
east from Well I and 1700 feel 
northwest from Well 2 (Sec. 25, 
T5S, R2W, W.M.). The Water 
Resources Department has con­
cluded that the proposed permit 
amendment appears 10 be consi­
tent with the requirements of ORS 
537.211. The last date of newspa­
per publication is August 15, 
2007. 

Published August I, August 8, 
and August 15, 2007 

RECEIVED 

AIIR 1 7 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 

Affidavit of Publication 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion 
} SS. 

I, Les Reitan, being first duly sworn, depose and say I am 

Publisher Woodburn Independent, a newspaper of general 

circulation as defined by ORS 193.010, and 193.020 

printed and published at Woodburn in the aforesaid county 

and state, that the Notice of Permit Admendment T-10384, 

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in 

the entire issue of said newspaper for the following issues: 

August 1, August 8, and August 15, 2007. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th 

day of August, 2007 

Notary Public for Oregon 
(My Commission Expires 9/12/07) 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARIE C. BERNARD 
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 371289 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2007 



Oregon 
1l1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

July 16, 2007 

T & D Land, LLC 
Attn: Thomas Fessler 
14025 Dominic Road NE 
Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application T-10384 

/ - / 03!?</-
Water Resources Department 

North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer Stree t NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 -1266 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

This letter supersedes an earlier letter from the Department dated June 22, 2007, because it was returned as 
undeliverable by the U.S. Post Office. 

Please find the enclosed DRAFT Final Order regarding permit amendment application T-10384. The 
document reflects the Depa1tment's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the 
permit amendment will be approved. Please review the draft carefully to evaluate whether the document is 
consistent with your intent in seeking the permit amendment, and whether you agree with the proposed 
action. 

Also enclosed is a permit amendment notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the general 
area of the permit (NOTE: newspapers with statewide circulation such as tire Capital Press, Joumal of 
Commerce, etc. do 1101 qualify). The notice must be published at least once a week for three 
consecutive weelcs. Please have the newspaper inse1t the appropriate final date of publication in the place 
indicated in the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your responsibility; please do not send 
any billing to the Water Resources Department. 

Please request an affidavit of publication from the newspaper following publication and send it to me, 
Lisa Jaramillo, at the address at the top of the page by Monday, August 20, 2007. 

Upon receipt of the affidavit of publication, processing will continue on the permit amendment application. 
Issuance of the Final Order for permit amendment T-10384 will not occur until the Depa1tment receives 

the affidavit of publication. 

l 
Please feel free to contact me at (503)-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us if you have any 
questions or concerns. 

ment Processor 
eld Services Division 

enc 

cc: File T-10384 
Mike McCord, Dist. 16 Watermaster 
Don Knauer, PO Box 5416, Salem, OR 97304 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10384, Marion County 

) 
) 
) 

DRAFT FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

T & D LAND, LLC 
THOMAS FESSLER 
14025 DOMINIC ROAD NE 
MT. ANGEL, OR 97362 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 10, 2007, Thomas Fessler ofT & D Land, LLC, filed an application to add a point 
of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The Department assigned the application number 
T-10384. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-13307, in the name ofT & D LAND, LLC; THOMAS FESSLER 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 165.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 14, 1997 
Quantity: 2.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) 
Rateilluty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

Source: TWO WELLS (Wells #1 and #2) in the Pudding River Basin 
Date of Complete Application of Water: October I, 2007 
Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW Well 1-310 feet South and 700 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESW Well 2 - 900 feet South and 2620 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 

T-10384.lli Page I of3 DRAFT 



Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Acres 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWNE 4. l 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 2.0 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SENW !5.2 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 39.7 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 19.5 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SESW !0,8 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESE 1.0 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NWSE 35.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWSE 36.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 36 NWNE 0.7 

TOTAL: 165.0 

3. Application T-10384 proposes to add a point of appropriation to the permit, located 
approximately 625 feet northeast from authorized Well 1 and 1700 feet northwest from 
authorized Well 2, as follows: 

Twp Rug Mer Sec ¼¼ DLC Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 55 Well 3 - 150 feet N011h and l !80 feet East 
from the West ¼ corner of Section 25. 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on May 22, 2007, and in a local newspaper on __ , __ and __ , 2007, 
pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response to the notices. 

5. The change would not result in injmy to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10384 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

If application T-10384 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-13307. 

T-10384.ljj Page 2 of3 DRAFT 



2. Prior to water use fi'om the proposed point of appropriation, the permittee shall install a 
meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, and shall keep a complete 
record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the 
recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more fi'equently as may be 
required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general 
water use information, including the place and nature a.fuse of water under the permit. 

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; 
provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

3. Water shall be acquired fi'om the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation. 

4. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-13307 remain the same. 

5. Permit G-13307, in the name o.fT & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, is amended as 
described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ day of ____ , 2007. 

DRAFT 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

This DRAFT Final Order was prepared by Lisa Jaramillo. If you have questions about the information in this 
document, you may reach me at 503-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us. 
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Notice of Permit Amendment T-10384 

T-10384 filed by T & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, 14025 Dominic Rd. NE, Mt. Angel, OR 
97362, proposes to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The permit allows the 
use of2.06 cfs (priority date March 14, 1997) from two wells (Wells 1 and 2) in Sec. 25, T5S, 
R2W, W.M. (Pudding River Basin) for irrigation of 165.0 acres in Sec. 25 and 36. The applicant 
proposes to add a point of appropriation located approximately 625 feet northeast from Well I 
and 1700 feet northwest from Well 2 (Sec. 25, T5S, R2W, W.M.). The Water Resources 
Department has concluded that the proposed permit amendment appears to be consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 537.211. The last date of newspaper publication is [DATE OF LAST 
PUBLICATION}. 



Oregon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

June 22, 2007 

/r & D Land, LLC 
( ~ttn: Thomas Fessler 

14025 Dominic Road NE 
-Wpmlburn; OR 9709i-
·«1+. AnJe (__3_13 
REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application T-10384 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Please find the enclosed DRAFT Final Order regarding permit amendment application T-10384. 
The document reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently 
available, the permit amendment will be approved. Please review the draft carefully to evaluate 
whether the document is consistent with your intent in seeking the permit amendment, and 
whether you agree with the proposed action. 

Also enclosed is a permit amendment notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the 
general area of the permit (NOTE: newspapers with statewide circulation such as the Capital 
Press, Journal of Commerce, etc. do not qualify). The notice must be published at least once 
a week for three consecutive weeks. Please have the newspaper insert the appropriate final date 
of publication in the place indicated in the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your 
responsibility; please do not send any billing to the Water Resources Department. 

Please request an affidavit of publication from the newspaper following publication and send it 
to me, Lisa Jaramillo, at the address at the top of the page by Monday, July 23, 2007. 

Upon receipt of the affidavit of publication, processing will continue on the permit amendment 
application. Issuance of the Final Order for permit amendment T-10384 will not occur until the 
Department receives the affidavit of publication. 

Please feel free to contact me at (503)-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us if you have 
any questions or concerns. 

Field Services Division 

enc 

cc: File T-10384 
Mike McCord, Dist. 16 Watermaster 
Don Knauer, PO Box 5416, Salem, OR 97304 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10384, Marion County 

) 
) 
) 

DRAFT FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

T & D LAND, LLC 
THOMAS FESSLER 
14025 DOMINIC ROAD NE 
WOODBURN, OR 97071 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 10, 2007, Thomas Fessler ofT & D Land, LLC, filed an application to add a point 
of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The Department assigned the application number 
T-10384. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-13307, in the name ofT & D LAND, LLC; THOMAS FESSLER 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 165.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 14, 1997 
Quantity: 2.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) 
Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be fmiher limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

Source: TWO WELLS (Wells #1 and #2) in the Pudding River Basin 
Date of Complete Application of Water: October 1, 2007 
Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 
Well I - 3 IO feet South and 700 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 
Well 2 - 900 feet South and 2620 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 
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Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Acres 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWNE 4. 1 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 2.0 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SENW 15.2 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 39.7 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 19.5 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SESW 10.8 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESE 1.0 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSE 35.5 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWSE 36.5 

5 S 2W W.M. 36 NWNE 0.7 

TOTAL: 165.0 

3. Application T-10384 proposes to add a point of appropriation to the permit, located 
approximately 625 feet northeast from authorized Well 1 and 1700 feet northwest from 
authorized Well 2, as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ DLC Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 55 Well 3 - 150 feet North and 1180 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25. 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the De artment's 
weekly notice on May 22, 2007, and in a local newspaper on __ ___, and __ , 2007, 
pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response to the notices. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10384 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

If application T-10384 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-13307. 
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2. Prior to water use from the proposed point of appropriation, the permittee shall install a 
meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, and shall keep a complete 
record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the 
recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be 
required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general 
water use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit. 

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; 
provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

3. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation. 

4. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-13307 remain the same. 

5. Permit G-13307, in the name ofT & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, is amended as 
described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ day of ____ , 2007. 

DRAFT 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

This DRAFT Final Order was prepared by Lisa Jaramillo. If you have questions about the information in this 
document, you may reach me at 503-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us. 
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Notice of Permit Amendment T-10384 

T-10384 filed by T & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, 14025 Dominic Rd. NE, Woodburn, OR 
97071, proposes to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The permit allows the 
use of2.06 cfs (priority date March 14, 1997) from two wells (Wells 1 and 2) in Sec. 25, T5S, 
R2W, W.M. (Pudding River Basin) for irrigation of 165.0 acres in Sec. 25 and 36. The applicant 
proposes to add a point of appropriation located approximately 625 feet northeast from Well 1 
and 1700 feet northwest from Well 2 (Sec. 25, T5S, R2W, W.M.). The Water Resources 
Department has concluded that the proposed permit amendment appears to be consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 537.211. The last date of newspaper publication is /DATE OF LAST 
PUBLICATION[. 
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i~ 
REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application T-10384 

Please find the enclosed DRAFT Final Order regarding permit amendment application T-10384. 
The document reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently 
available, the permit amendment will be approved. Please review the draft carefully to evaluate 
whether the document is consistent with your intent in seeking the permit amendment, and 
whether you agree with the proposed action. 

Also enclosed is a permit amendment notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the 
general area of the permit (NOTE: newspapers with statewide circulation such as the Capital 
Press, Journal of Commerce, etc. do not qualify). The notice must be published at least once 
a week for three consecutive weeks. Please have the newspaper insert the appropriate final date 
of publication in the place indicated in the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your 
responsibility; please do not send any billing to the Water Resources Department. 

Please request an affidavit of publication from the newspaper following publication and send it 
to me, Lisa Jaramillo, at the address at the top of the page by Monday, July 23, 2007. 

Upon receipt of the affidavit of publication, processing will continue on the permit amendment 
application. Issuance of the Final Order for permit amendment T-10384 will not occur until the 
Department receives the affidavit of publication. 

Please feel free to contact me at (503)-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us if you have 
any questions or concerns. 

Permit Amendment Processor 
Field Services Division 

enc 

cc: File T-10384 
Mike McCord, Dist. 16 Watermaster 
Don Knauer, PO Box 5416, Salem, OR 97304 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10384, Marion County 

) 
) 
) 

DRAFT FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

T & D LAND, LLC 
THOMAS FESSLER 
14025 DOMINIC ROAD NE 
WOODBURN, OR 97071 

Findings of Fact 

I. On May 10, 2007, Thomas Fessler ofT & D Land, LLC, filed an application to add a point 
of appropriation under Permit G-13 307. The Department assigned the application number 
T-10384. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-13307, in the name ofT & D LAND, LLC; THOMAS FESSLER 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 165.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MARCH 14, 1997 
Quantity: 2.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) 
Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

Source: TWO WELLS (Wells #1 and #2) in the Pudding River Basin 
Date of Complete Application ofWate1·: October I, 2007 
Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 
Well I - 3 IO feet South and 700 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 
Well 2 - 900 feet South and 2620 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25 
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Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Acres 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNE 4.1 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 2.0 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 SENW 15.2 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NESW 39.7 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NWSW 19.5 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SESW 10.8 

5 S 2W W.M. 25 NESE 1.0 

5S 2W W.M. 25 NWSE 35.5 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWSE 36.5 

5S 2W W.M. 36 NWNE 0.7 

TOTAL: 165.0 

3. Application T-10384 proposes to add a point of appropriation to the permit, located 
approximately 625 feet northeast from authorized Well I and 1700 feet northwest from 
authorized Well 2, as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ DLC Location 

5S 2W W.M. 25 SWNW 55 Well 3- 150 feet North and 1180 feet East 
from the West¼ corner of Section 25. 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Depmiment's 
weekly notice on May 22, 2007, and in a local newspaper on __ , __ and __ , 2007, 
pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response to the notices. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10384 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

If application T-10384 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-13307. 
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2. Prior to water use from the proposed point of appropriation, the permittee shall install a 
meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, and shall keep a complete 
record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the 
recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be 
required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general 
water use ieformation, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit. 

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; 
provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

3. Water shall be acquiredji·om the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation. 

4. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-13307 remain the same. 

5. Permit G-13307, in the name of T & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, is amended as 
described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ day of~--- 2007. 

DRAFT 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

This DRAFT Final Order was prepared by Lisa Jaramillo. If you have questions about the infonnation in this 
document, you may reach me at 503-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us. 
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Notice of Permit Amendment T-10384 

T-10384 filed by T & D Land, LLC; Thomas Fessler, 14025 Dominic Rd. NE, Woodburn, OR 
97071, proposes to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-13307. The permit allows the 
use of2.06 cfs (priority date March 14, 1997) from two wells (Wells I and 2) in Sec. 25, T5S, 
R2W, W.M. (Pudding River Basin) for irrigation of 165.0 acres in Sec. 25 and 36. The applicant 
proposes to add a point of appropriation located approximately 625 feet northeast from Well I 
and 1700 feet northwest from Well 2 (Sec. 25, T5S, R2W, W.M.). The Water Resources 
Department has concluded that the proposed permit amendment appears to be consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 537.211. The last date of newspaper publication is [DATE OF LAST 
PUBLICATION}. 



regon 
John A. KitzhabN, M.D., Governor 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: S·ZZ-~7 

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT# __ _ 
GROUNDWATER SECTION 

(SIGNATURE) ~ ~ ~ S'~ttu/ t;,/ <t/ tJ 7 

SUBJECT: PERMIT AMENDMENT# /0381f 
A change in: POU POD ~ of water. 

In the name(s) of f'+= D ~ LLG /--tiu?M4-S -kssl~ll-. 
I 

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 
______ !:f)f.<J M =-

~ Y BE MADE WITHOUT INJUR"!) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water 
'--ngtit. -

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because __ 

The existing right may not be valid because __________________ _ 

Headgate notices HA VE 
serve( s) this right. 

HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) _____________ _ 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in 
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

____ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... 

____ (2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 



STATE OF OREGON 
Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. N.E., Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 
____________________ MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

File T-10384, T&D Land LLC 
Donn Miller, Hydrogeologist 

Permit Amendment Comments 

DATE: 6/8/2007 

I have reviewed the base file (G-14476) and the permit amendment materials. 

The new well location will certainly produce water from the same source and without injury to existing 
users. The Willamette aquifer is currently developed over a wide area. The spacing between wells 
appears adequate to minimize interference between wells at the proposed well #3. The APOA does not 
raises any new Division 9 concerns. 

The pe1mit (G-13307) requires that the wells be cased and sealed to at least 100 feet. This feature would 
apply to the APOA that is requested. 

The Ivan Gall file memo of 3/28/06 on the extension of time request notes that well # I is not sealed to 
I 00 feet. Fmther, there is no evidence that that has changed since then. Perhaps the recent ownership 
assignment means that the new owner is not aware of the sealing requirement. Without proper sealing, I 
think that nse of well # I is at risk. 

I left a message with CWRE, Don Knauer, regarding the casing and sealing matter for the wells. 



Permit Condition Water Level Input 

OWRD Logid Main aq Max depth Corr by LSD Elev Userid_lu Township Range S QQ Q 

Well Info: MARJ ............ .26.5.4 S.asJn:Eill..S.e.dJ.ments'--_ ················l6.7. MR.l. . .W.QZt\lJAK. ...... ·······-- ···········2.a::1a4. . ......... 5.Q.Q ... SI ......... Z.,Q0 ... Y.11.- .•. .2.$. NW SW... -

Well Location 3.1.P..EE.E.I.S.Q.U.IH .. & .. 7..QQ.E.EEJJ;;ASI .. ER.Q.M.W.11::1.C.QRNER. .. S.EC.II.QN . .25., _______________ .................. ____ _ 

Owner: Permits listing well: trigger 
Name pc permit cert_nbr pod pod_l_id activated ref level 

Other Name IREC.Q ......... ______ . ____________ _ G 13307 1 
Contact C.Q.N.IACI;Jl.8.ENI.S.MJ.ItJ. .. ______________ _ 
Address _____________ . ______ f?.Q .. B.QX.S.13. 

City, St, Zip Y.Y.QQD.6.U.8.. Q. !ill.0.l.1. 
Phone, FAX !:i.Q3.:B.31.:220.8.:.W.QB.~#.'-------- --------

Email -------·····················-----------------
Comments 

MP Reprted Verified Export 
Logid Source Org SourceOWRD Date Time Hght Wtr Lvl WL BLS WL BLS Method Status I 
MARJ ................. .26.5.4 QY.1/.R.O .................. __ W..E.l..L .. l..Q~.............. Q.9/.H/.1.9.13.2 ..... ___ __ 39 ............................... 3S.,QQ R.E.f?.QRI.ED.'----- .U.N.KN.QW.N... I 
MAEI... ............. 2.G.$.4 .. P..U.MP. . .JNSIAl...l..ER...... f?.ERMJ.I.C.QND. ....... Q31.1.7.1.2Q.Q3 ..... ___ ........• 5.6 ........ .2Q,.1.5. ___ ......... 2.Q,.1.$. .E.TAf?.-----··········· S.IAIIC ............. J 
MARJ... .............. .26.~ f?..U.Ml?. .. lNS.IAJ.!.ER.. ..... P..ER.M.lI..C.QND...... Q.3/.2::1/.2.QD.4 ..... ___ ............. 2. ........... .2QJi ___ ......... .20.,5.0. EIAP.. ______ S.TAIJ.C............. I 
MAEI... ............. 2.G.$.4. P..UM.P. . .1.NSIAl...l..E8...... f?.ERMJ.I.C.QND. ...... Q3123120.Q.$. ..... ___ ............ .2 ........ .2Z.13.3 ___ ......... 2.7.,.8.3 .E.TAl?.1;; . SIAilC ............. J 

MARJ... .............. .26.5.4 R.G'----·-- P..ER.M.II..C.QND...... Q.3/.2.3/.2.QQ6 ..... ___ ......... 2.,5. ......... 1.9.,.9.8 .............................. ..1.S.,S.S. EIAP.. ______ SIAI!.C. ............ , 
MAR!... ............. 2.6.$.!l: RG.......................................... f?.ERMJ.I.C.QND. ...... Q3/QS1.2Q.Q.7. ..... it4.1.P..M...... . ....... .2,.$. ......... 1.S.,36 ___ ......... 1.9.,.3.6 EIAl?.E .................. __ .......... STAT.IC ............. , 

✓ 



Oregon \Yater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
( 503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 6/20/07 Transfer Application: T-10384 

Applicant Name: Tom Fessler 

Proposed Changes: D POU 

Reviewer(s): M Mccord 

□ POD ~POA □ USE □ OTHER 

Jun.5.2007 Date of Review: 

I. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes ~ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are cha1111el losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No ~ N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes ~ No If 
"Yes", explain: NOTE: Measuring devices are already required for this permit. 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page I of2 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10384 

11. Have head gate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes [Z] No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and [Z] Should be □ May be required 

Devices 
should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. diverting water. 

□ Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Head gates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 



regon 
Theodore R Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Depm·tment 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Wate1· Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
05/22/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and 
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected Ioc;al government informs the Director 
otherwise within 30 days of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

MARION 

10384 
PERMIT G-13307 

1997 

T & D LAND LLC / THOMAS FESSLER 

14025 DOMINIC RD NE; WOODBURN OR 97071 

APOA 

Source : WELLS 

Authorized APOA: T5S R2W 25 

Proposed APOA: T5S R2W 25 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place ofuse (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

May 21 , 2007 

T &DLANDLLC 
THOMAS FESSLER 
14025 DOMINIC RD NE 
WOODBURN OR 97362 

Reference: Permit Amendment Transfer 10384 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On May 10, 2007 we received your request for permit amendment change in an additional point 
of appropriation for use of water from A WELL, tributary to PUDDING RIVER. The 
application was accompanied by $350.00. Our receipt 87511 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you _may not use water in the new 
place of use, or from the new point of appropriation, until 60 days after we received your notice 
(application) and the permit amendment has been approved. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #16 
Don Knauer, Agent 
Groundwater 
Marion County Planning Department 

enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 87511 725 Summer S1. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE fl _____ _ 

(503) 986·0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax) 

RECEIVED FROM: LL APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

D IX] 1/15' □------ TOTAL REC'D Is 3.SV.ou I 
1083 1:REASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY&TAPEFEES RECEIVED 

RESEARCH FEES OUNTER 
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFvPVER_T_ H_ E_ C ___ _ 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

s 
$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ___________ _ _ _ _ __ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WAD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / R0X 

FUND TITLE ______ _ _ 

OBJ. CODE _____ _ VENDOR# _____ _ _ 

DESCRIPTION _____________ _ _ 

LIC NUMBER 

11-------------ll Is 
I I ls ,__ ____ .., 

IS 

RECEIPT 87511 DATED ) /u:/4 7 BY, ✓ .J,,'<) (_1 '-
Dlslributlon - White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • Filo. Buff Copy • Fiscal 



Application for 

Permit Amendment 
· or Ground Water 

Registration Modification 
) \ . ' ' 

Please type or print legibly in dwk ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to your application: insert "NIA" to indicate Not Applicable. As you complete this 
form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summa,y of review criteria and procedures that are 
generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/ forms.shtml. 

. . · 1. TYPE OF APPLICATION 

Please check one of the following: 

~ Pennit Amendment D Ground Water Registration Modification 

'------------------~R~ EIVEo 
w., !! l O 200,1 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 
' \ 

Name: _ .. _. __ · _· ·_\ ----~_._L_b._, · _....,_-o_L_!_L._'-_~__,~c=-:"'1-1-L-ast_-....J\L.l~C.:..:.,.=.Lp,.=~""--'ru ......... -~ ..... L.=f==,..::...JIL-----s- -"-'L=E,...,M.~g¼~GEsoNOEpr 
' first ; ,, 

;, l 'i 

Address: ---~\~+o __ Z-_~~~Do=....,.~~• ~~\='-~~{?...~o;..acAi..a(\=---'-N-"-~-=------------
f •• ••• 

City . State Zip 

Fax: · · : · ' · : E-Mail address: ~--------------- ------------
3. AGENT INFORMATION I • 

(The agent listed is authorized to represent'the applicant in all matters relating to this application.) 
·, 

Name: ------'~~O'-N~ _____ _.¥-....:c:"'c...:..:..cA_"'-.....:E-«.-=..__ ___________ __:_:_ __ 
Fi~t Last 

Address: --~~-O~~Pao~~~-'5~4\-,_\--"lo~----------------

SA.1...B.M. 
City Stale Zip 

Phone: '503 -":S06 -, ,s G:. 'Z-- ------------~~-~~~---------------Home Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: ---------------- ------------
• If an agent is listed above, please check Q.!!.g_ of the following: 

D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; Q!. 

~ Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 
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Permit Amendments 

• If you propose to amend multiple permits under this application, a separate set ofpages 3 
through 7 must be provided for each permit. (!iOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right 
must be filed separatelv on a transfer application.) 

Ground Water Registration Modifications 

• You may propose modification of only !!11£ ground water registration per application, unless 
in accordance with OAR 690-382-0300(2), the ground water registrations to be modified are 
layered. (!iOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must be filed separatelv on a transfer 
application.) ' 

RECEIVED 
4. TYPE OF AMENDMENT OR MODIFICATION PROPOSED 

Please check all of the following that apply: 
EM n, 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Character of Use Appropriation 

MAY 1 O 2007, 
WATERREso 

SAL URGES DEPT 
EGON 

O Change (The old point of O All ~f the Permit or Not Available for 
diversion or appropriation will Registration will be Permit Amendments 
not be used for the portion of exercised at a different Change existing authorized the water right affected by the location than currently 
amendment or modification.) authorized (Use of water at 

use to the following proposed 

the current authorized location 
~ use: 

~dditional (Both the old and will be discontinued.) O Irrigation new points of diversion or 
appropriat ion will be used for O Only a portion of the □ Municipal the portion of the water right Permit or Registration 
affected by the amendment or 

will be exercised at a □ Quasi-municipal 
modification.) 

different location than 
currently authorized (Use 

□ Commercial 

Not Available for of water at a portion of the □ Industrial 
Ground Water Registrations current authorized location 

O Surface Water to Ground will be discontinued.) D Domestic (indicate number of 
households): 

Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used O Other 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will!!!!! be used.) 

• Reason(s) for amendment/modification(s): -~A.~ _N_R..;~:v.A~~W'--'--'Q..=-LA-_ _,\._.5,.....__ ____ _ 

last Updated: I 0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/]. FS 



5. CURRENT PERMIT OR REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

Permit .~r Registration to ~e Amen·ded/Mo~ified (check and complete !!!1!!. of the following): 
l • . ' 

~ Permit to be Amended: 
Penn it Number Current Completi~n Date of Penn it 

D Gro,und Water Registratio~ 
to be Modified: 

NOTE: Concurrent changes to a 
water right must be filed separately 
on a transfer application. 

Ground Water Registration Number 

• County: ----'-t--,\---'-'-p.....::.'(1.._,\=°"'.!.C.!...----------------------

' ' ■ · Authorized Use(s) to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: '4\~"'TLO'RE:ce,veo 
'-----'--------'---------'---------'----MtMAtr-Y 16 20071 

• Priority Date(s): ~ AA-<-,'r\ \4:, \q C\7 W~~7~iSOURCEs DEPT 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the Permit or Registration, any information ' OREGON 
provi~ed on pages 1 through 7 must identify which priority date is associated with each of the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and place~ of use. 

• All Source(s) of Water to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: 2. \Nfl.u...~ 

Tributary to: ~v.:0~, ..s<r O..,\JIUL 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the Permit or Registration, any information provided on 
pages 4 through 7 must identify which source is associated with each of the authorized and 
proposed points. of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

. ' .• 

For an application proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• · Are there any other "Layered'' Water Rights, Permits, or 'Ground Water Registrations issued · ·, 
for Irrigation purposes that are appm1enant to the same place of use as the Permit or 
Registration being Amended/Modified? D Yes ~No D N/A -No Change in Use or Place of Use 

lf"Yes", pursuant to ORS 540.510, OAR 690-380-2240 and OAR 690-382-0200, the other 
"layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled, 
except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Remarks: ____________________________ _ 
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■ The following information must be provided only/~~ those points of diversion or 
appropriation that are involved in the permit amendment or ground water registration 
modification (i.e., list only the portion of the permit/registration you propose to amend/modify.) 
Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if the information is 
reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed poinl(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed amendmenllmodi.ficalion, the "FROM" 
poinl(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov't Lot 

(coordinates from a recognized 

Tag No. L-__) survey comer) 

Wla,\..\.- ~,0 1 ~ t 1'90' a 9<\.c.,.,_ 

H~ z.~4 M~\4 ,\'\crt '5"~ ~w ~H z.s NW~w t>u:.5'5 W 14- toA.. '!AC.. .2... < 
,~~ qo0t ~ 4 2.C..'2.o I (?. ~ 

f-Al).0-'l:. ~ 04,,'2,. M~,+ ,'lcr - ' .. .. .. NCc. ~w ~~ WY4--£.eCL. ~ 2.«; 

■ Does the permit/registration being amended/modified involve a ground water sourcel;if CEIVEO 
~yes □ No (Surface water source only.) NAY 1 0 2007

1 

If "Yes",for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must eith/µ
8
TER RESOURCES DEPT 

ALEM, OREGON 
A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly labeled 

and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the accompanying 
application map. 
(ti.OT£: You may search for well logs on the Department's website at: www.wrdstale.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach additional copies as necessary. . . 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed If ll!l. well log is available.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown on the 
accompanying application map. 

OWRDWell No. of 
Intervals 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of access 

No. as identified Diameter Type and size 
feet of 

casing is Seal 
depth to 

to water port or 
Total well depth 

in table above of casing 
casing 

perforated depth 
water 

bearing measuring 
(in feet) stratum device 

Last Updated: l 0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/4 FS 



• The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in 
the permit amendment or ground water registration modification (I.e., list 011/v tlte"portion of 
the permit/registration you propose to ame11dlmodlfw) Attach additional pages as necessa,y. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if the 
information is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and ¼¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres 
Priority Date 

Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor (if applicable) 
Gov't Lot 

.. 
\J. \~ I I ,r \ k2.. ss ~w WM ZS 'SWtJ~ 4,\ 

~w ~""' 2.0 

~i.. N'VJ \ '5~ 'Z. 

NiSw -,q,.7 

N"-1 S\.J \C\.S 
-

.. ~ ~vJ IE>• 'S 

Nli..S~- l. o 

lJ,A.J sa. 3'S. '5 

SW5~ ~G:.. ~ 

iCo NvJ t..a~ 0.7 
' 

' 
, . •, 

' ' I• 

~ECEIVED 
MAY 1 n ?nn11 

w \~~R ~ESOURCES DEF 
Vl"\L.~IVI , UMt:(jUN 

, , 
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6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving point(s) of diversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points 
shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.) 

Tax Lot, ¼¼ Survey Coordinates Source Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor 
(coordinates from a recognized survey comer) Gov't Lot 

\\ So' a. ~ l 'io ' ~ .. 
~ ~ 5~ Zw Wt--\ 2.,c, Sw i,J,Af w 'ltr ~ ~ Z.'5 

RECEIVED 
MAY 1 o 20071 

WA1 t:H HESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well(s) 
already constructed? □ Yes ~o □ NIA - No proposed well(s) listed above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed well, or if 
well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below. 

(tiOTE: You may search for we/I logs on the Department's website at: www. wrd.state.or. u.s) 

If "No", describe the anticlpated construction for the proposed well(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well If an existing well, Intervals Est. Type of 
already OWRDWellLog Diameter 

Type and No.of 
casing is Seal Est. depth access port 

built? IDNo. size of feet of 
perforated depth 

depth to to water or 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag casing casing 
(in feet) water bearing measuring 

No. L- ) stratum device 

~, 91-

Total 
well 

depth 

No WGM-.._3 \Co., ~ ,""., \00 I 100 I 1-z.o ' (,t,),~qt..p 2..,So 
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■ Describe proposed changes ·to the permit or registrati'on involving place of use. Information 
described below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the 
accompanying application map. Atta.ch additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change' in Place of Use is-being proposed.-)· 

¼ ¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Source Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor 
Gov't Lot 

' 1 

' . 

I . ,1 

I 

. •' 

\ " 

. \ 

' 

\ 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modificationn 
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7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) proposed for amendment/modification located 
within or served by an irrigation or other water district? □ Yes ~o . 

• Will any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) be located within or served~i an irrigation or other 
water district after the proposed amendment/modification? □ Yes p!.No 

• Is water for any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) supplied under a water service agreement or 
other contract for stored water with a federal agency? □ Yes ~No 

If "Yes",for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district and/or agency: 

RECEIVED 
--------------------+'iMl1'ttAY--+-1 o 2007r 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city;lALEM, OREGON 

municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the right(s) are 
located). 

µ ~ \(),-) lo. ~ ... ~ .. ••1' 91 (,- ~ 

8. PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

This section is to be completed onlyfor Permit Amendment applications. 

Ji{...NIA - This is a Ground Water Registration Modification application. 

• Is the applicant the permit holder of record? □ Yes ~No 

If "No", the applicant must either: 

{!:;? Be assigned as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for 
~ ssignment form and the required statutory fee for an assignment; 

~~..,.. ~ ~ ~1, \ En.>"""~' i= '-\.A.c:) !:,J-a.o , ~., 
!Z! 

B. Submit an Affidavit of Consent from the permit holder of record that gives permission 
for the applicant to amend the permit. 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/8 FS 



9. LAND OWNERSHIP 

RECEIVED 
MAY 1 O 2007, 

WATERREso 
lffor a Permit Amendment proposing a Change in Place of Use: . SALEM URGES DEPT 

, OREGON 

• Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being 
moved? □ Yes D No 

If "No", the owner of the land TO which 'the place of use is being moved must be assigned to 
the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment 
form and the required statutory fee for an assignment. 

• Check Q!1!1. of the following: 

□ The permit holder of record will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes 
after the fin.al ()rdeds issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit 
holder of ~ecord. 

I I •• 

□ The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
·correspondence s~o~ld cont,inue. to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

lffor a Ground Water Registration Modification: 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the registration is being moved? □ Yes D No 

If "No ;,, provide the following information: 

Names of.Current Landowner(s): ____________________ _ 
First Last 

Address: -----------------------------

City State Zip 

• Does the applicant own the lands TO which the registration is being moved? D Yes D No 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): ___________________ _ 
First Last 

Address: -----------------------------

City State Zip 

• Check Q!1!1. of the following: 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

□ The applicant will remain responsible for completion-of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

Last Updated: I 0/30/2006 Perm1/ Amendment or GW ModificationJ<J_ FS · 



10. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each _of the following attachments. included with this application. 
The application will be returned if all required atta9hments are not included. 

Map: 

!i2r' A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Land Use Information Form: 

~Enclosed; fl!. 

D Not required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district; 
0 Change in place of use only; 
0 No structural changes needed, including· 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures; and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Water Well Reports/Well Logs: 
~The application involves a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well reports 
are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including well 
depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

D NIA. The application does not involve a change 
in point of appropriation or a change from 
surface water to ground water, so water well 
reports are !!Q! required. 

• , • j 

Fees: 

ff Amount enclosed: $ ~'io -
See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us/0 WRD/PU BS/ fonns.shtm l 
or call (503) 986-0900:. 

For Permit Amendments Onlv .. . 

Request for Assignment: Fu.J'cO ,h.oJ~ 
l~~rl~AGIQBed\ The applicant is NOT the_permit 

holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; OR the landowner of the proposed place 
of use is NOT the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit. 
171e Request/or Assignment form is available online at: 
www. wrd.state.or.11s/OIVRDIPUBSlforms.shtml ; Q! 

D NI A. The applicant is the permit holder of 
record and owns or controls the proposed place 
of use; OR the applicant is not the pennit 
holder of record but I!, supplying an Affidavit 
of Consent from the permit holder. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D Enclosed. Because the applicant is NOT the 

permit holder of record, an Affidavit of Consent 
is being supplied that gives permission for the 
applicant to amend the permit; fl!. 

D NIA. Not required because the applicant is the 
permit holder of record. 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modiflcation/10 FS 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 
• Answered each question completely. 
• Included all the required attachments. 
• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water ri ht. 
• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

IVEo 
11. SIGNATURES WAr~AY 1 0 2007/ 

■ For Ground Water Registration Modification Applications only. check the appropriate™ and sign~ isouRC£s D£p 
application in the signature box below: · OAtGON T 

D In accordance with OAR 690-382-0400(16)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department approval of a 
permanent modification and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination for the proposed 
modification, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-382-0700(5)] to provide the following 
landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are authorized to pursue the 
modification: 
(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within the last 

three months; 
(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed modification provided by the applicant to all lien holders 

on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right conveyance agreement 
has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the recorded agreement and a listing of the owner(s) 
oft/le lands al the time the agreement was recorded must be submitted; and 

(c) If the applicant is not both the person named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant, as identified in the report of ownership and 
lien information, then either of the following must be provided: 

A) Notarized statements consenting to the modification by all persons, other than the applicant, who 
are named on the ground water registration or identified as landowners in the report of ownership 
and lien information or who are authorized representatives of an entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement; er 

B) Documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the modification in the 
absence of consent of the persons named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the right 
is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400(16)(b), 
the applicant is ~ required to provide the above described report of ownership and lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring 
the property to which the ground water registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. Therefore, 
pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400(16)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report 
of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for recognition of a modification under 
this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property and deposited the funds with the court as 
required by ORS 35.265.) 

■ For both Permit Amendment and Ground Water Registration Modification Applications, I (we) affirm that the 
information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

S-2 - 07 
applicant signature name (print) date 

applicant signature name (print) date 

Last Updated: I 0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/11 FS 



•·,. Wt1.~ 

WATER WELL REPORT 
STATE OF OREGON 

RECEIVEO S:ww::;·N•if ~lief i~ 
0CT4 1982 

WAlER RESOURCES DEPT, 
SfatePennltNo .............. · ........... ............ -

MAY 1 o 20071 
(1) OWNER: 
Name Oregon Rootstock INC. 
Address 10906 Monitor - McKet' Rd. N.E, 
City Woadhnrn Oregan 97071 State -

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
NewWellXI Deepening D Reconditioning rr Al>andon □ 

U abandonment describe material an.d rooodw-e in Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
Rotary Air Q{ DrlYCn 0 
Rota,yMud D . Dug 0 

• ·o Bond a 

Domestic 
urigalion 
Thermal: 

,J lnduotriaJ O Municipal D 
9{" Test Well O Other 0 

Withdrawal O &injection 0 

(5) CASING INSTALLED: Steel ~ Plastic D 
Threaded D Welded JO 

.. .JL .. • Diam.from .... :±:l ..... ft.to~.l~.1.-ft. Gauge ········•·i.~9 ............ . 
·············Diam. from.: ............. rt.·to ....... :: ...... ft. Gauge 

-LINER INSTALLED: 
............ "Diam.from ............... ft.to ...... .. ~;:."··ft. · Gauge ............................. . 

(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? di Yea o No 
Type of perforator used Mi 11 S Knife 
Sizeofperforotions 5/16/ in. by 2~ in. 

.............. ...... !.~.0 ............. .,.-.... _ perforatiohS rro-m .. .. J.i~ ... n. to.J,(f.9 ...... ft. 

···············-··················-···········-·i,erforatlon:s from ............... ft. to ... ......•...•. ft. 

.... .................................... ., .. ....... perforatiQJl.11 from ............... ft. to ............... rt. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen inJtalled? D Yea QI No 

Manufacturer's Name . ....•.................... ..•.•.....................•.•.. : ...•........• : .. : . . .•.•..•.. 

Type .•....••.•••..• : .•• .. : •• · •••••• : .•• : •• ;;:· .......... .:.. ••... -•-••·Model No . ...............•... ... 

·01am. ·········· ·····~~ .. h• Slot Size ........... .s;lfro111 ............... ft. t.o ••••••••••••••• n. 
Diam. ........................ Slot Size . ....... ;:-.::Beth-om ........... - .. ft. to .••..•......... ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown lee.mount water level is lowered 
below static level 

11r pump test made? 0 Yes (I No If yes, by whom? 
gal/min. with rt. drawdQwn aft.er hrs. 

I 

Airiest. 30o+ ga]Jmln. with~llslemat 124 ft. 2 hrs. 

BaUertest ga)Jmln.~lh , Ct. drpwdl>wn afwr hrs. 

-Ion flow 

-ratw-e of water 

g.p.m. 

ne;ih arleslon now encountered ............ ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: SpecloLstandanls: Yes IX No o . 
WeU seal-Materia.l used .... ~ ... m~ih .. 9.t"Y ... ~.n.t.9Xl.U~ ......................... . 
WeU sealed from lond surfeoe to ....... .l.9. ........ ~ · •·················;···~··--:· .. .. -;-...... ;;;; ft. 
Diameter or well bore to bottom of eeal ...... J,i ......... jn. . 

Diameter of well bore below seal •.•.. JL .. _._in. ·-
Number of sacke of cement l18ed In well seal ...... -·••U• ....... 9...... ...... ... .. . ... . sacka 

Howwoscementgroutplaced? .-5.7..~ ... lJrn ....... 9.LJ.i.fml.Qni.t~ ... JJ.a~<J .... . 
.. t.9 ... f.J!;l,. .. ~:m:i.lllm~ ... {lf.t.~t ... P.J..i!~ .. ~l\\~J.1:t ... 9.f .. .flt".$.t ... j .Qill t 
.9.f .. $,.{l.~!1.\g .................. ............... .. :.~~-····~····••.•·························~···· .. ~· . 
Wos pump lnsta.l.led"/ ................ = ···•·'l),pe:.'.: ..... _. .. HP .. .......... Depth ............ ft. 

Wosadriveehoe used? i}i Yee D No ··Piu;. ............ Size: location . ........... ft. 

Did any st.rat.a contain unusable watei? IT.Ye[ OCNo 

'fype of Water'/ depth ~ta 

Method or AP.aJlng atraui off 

Woswellgravelpacked? D Yes OQ No ..,.._ ... Size of gravel:··:······ .......... .. 

Gravel laced from ...................•.... ft. to . ~ ........... •·····•· ft. 
NOTICE TQJ/J,.TW. WELL CONI'RACTOR 

The or!gUlll an! ffrst copy ol th!, report . 
&i'e wlo.filed with the 

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

County Marion Driller'ewe: n~ ~ · 
Or!SCN 

NW ¼ NE ¼Section 25 T. 5S R 2W W.M. 

TaxLot# l.ot Blk Subdivision 

Addressatwelllocalion: 13367 Portland Rd. N,E, 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
Depth at which water was flnrt found .. 7 4 ft. 

Static level 3 9 ft. below lond surface. Date 9 / 14 / 8 2 
Artesian pressure lbs. per square Inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .... ··········--···•n••·••H• 
Depth drilled 16 7 ft. Depth of completed well 16 7 n. 
Formation: De8cribe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show 
thickneae and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry 
for each change of fonnation. Report each chnnge in position of StaUc Water Level 
and indicate principol water-bearing ~ata. -

MA"IBRIAL From To SWL 

0 2 
2 23 

23 73 
73 79 

Gravel 79 81 
81 107 

e 107 120 
120 146 
1 6 163 
163 167 

Workstarted 9/10/82 19 .. - Completed 9/14/82 19 
Date well drilling machine moved off of well 9/14/82 19 

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: 

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used 
and infornuit"f "7jl}'J"f:1 ~v~ tt;µe to my best lmowledge and b!lief. 

[Signed] ·~!,f<J,·· .. ·· .. ·······Date.9Li:u.?w ...... . 
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. . ...... ...... . 1.5.'l. ....................... . 
Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

This well was drilled under ~Y jurisdiction and this report is true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name .W.illamet.te .. Dr.illing .. C.a ............. ............................ . 
~,flnnorcorpon,tloo) (fypeorprint) 

::;: ···~~!J;J:~~;t~~:::~:~~~~:::~~~::::~~~::.~:::: 
· CWatlfW'°eU Contractod 

Cont.ractor'sLioense No .... ~~·~······Date ............. ?.(!.~/~~ ........ , 19 . .... . 

WATER RESOUltcES DEPARTMENr, 
SALEM, OREGON 97310 

within 30 ~ from the dat,, of well cx,mpletloo. 

SP< 12658-690 



/ 
STATE OF OREGON 

(Y\~I 
(1?)D'-\ '?:, 

RECEIVED~ ~ L 

RECEIVE[) MAY 10 20071 
MAY 2 9 19~ ' . '.'#\TE~ Fl~->Uy1~IEPT 

WATER RESOURCES OEP~Att4.-eJ =i 

---

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(u req11red bJ ORS S37 .76S) 

ottlllltorm. SA. 3fARTCARDt--~-~-,.....1~2,._ ___ _ 

(I) OWNER: Well Nlllllh« ___ _ 

Namo TRECO INC. 
Addret• 10906 MONITOR MCKEE RD. NE 
al>' WOODBURN s1a1o OR 7Je 97071 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 

>m Now Woll J:L DecpnlDa OAheQlioo (n,pukocooditioo) □ Aballdoomeot 
tJ)bl.lttAIIUob: -
0RocaryAir 0RocaryMucl X]ICable □Auger 

~n'oFosibusi: 

BOllE HO coN.tnw ON: 
Spodll Oulnadloo ac,poval OYe4(J!No ~of~ Well 253.....n. 
lhlplocivoauod OYee:fi1No Type ___ Amo!D __ _ 

HOLB SEAL 

(t) LOCATION 0FWEU.by ltpJ delcrlptloa: 
Coun1y MARION Latitude Loogltude ___ _ 

ToWDIIIIP._S_$ ___ N or S Range 2W B or W. WM. 

SectJon 2 5 NE 1/4 SW l/4 
TuLot 1400 Lot Bloct SubciviJloo __ _ 

Street Addreu of Well (or-ttddrea) ....,,,,=~.,,.---=--=~--:--
12938 PORTLAND RD. NE, GERVAIS. OR 97026 

<ii) s'rXfic Mill MR: 
22 .ft.~land-r.ce. DMe 3-23-98 

Anoal111 preauro lb. per 11JUarO bh. DMe 
<ii) WAtll IIAIING ZONES: 

~•whk:hwlkrwufl'afow:id ........ 1'-'4--------'----

To SWL 
VEL ZONES 

~ "'- .... MaMrW ,_ Te s ......... 

~2 11g,.1~,CF.M]lljT lo 1104114s SACKS i---<u>_wx_u.LOG---1: t-------t------+-----1 

How-Mlplac:ed: Medlod DA 0B !DC 0D 0B Grouodlllevltion __________ _ D oa. ______________ _ 
Bafill placodlr'<lGI - ft. to __ ft. 

Omol placed lr'<lGl .ft. to ft. 

<6> cAslNMJNii: 

MMerial 
Slzootgravol 

Dllaeftr "'- Te o...,., .... ..... w..... ,..,..... 
c. . XII □ n □ 

_.....__-+~---f--1~~.l'-tJ(]J D n D 
D n D 
D n D 

Liner: -~----1-..:!!:..><."'---f,..,,..-+"-'"""'->f D a □ 
□ a □ 

F°aml locaionof lboe(~~~IJ 16 I 
ffl nDolilfloD : 

0Perfontiooa Mechocl_.y_-WI .... B-E,.__ _____ _ 
JdIISa-oaia Typo ---- MMerial s Is I 

Slee 

....,toi~+--'1~1a--':-----'r:•~--t-H....,_-t-:'T
7
i,::-l'_'r--t--'~--- miF 

□ 
D 

_._u...+ ............................. -+---+-'.M.---t~!.~-:. □ 
-"-L.L-J---e...,_,_..J..1.U---&Jll,.L..Lo-&:..1...i.---,fl,Ul,...,.l,Al:J D 

(8) WEU. TES15: Mlal-m ttltq time II I bour 

u-
0 
□ 
D 
□ 
D 

SWL 

Dale IUr1ecl 12-8-97 ~ 3-23-98 
Flowing (lmbmtclN) Wat« Wei~ c.tlfleadoet 

ltJPwq, 0 BaiJer O Air O ArtB.i.l I certify lhat Ibo wut I performed oo tbD oomlnlcCion, alteration, or~ 
-~ Drll - olddt well la In~ wldl <>rep Wtl« A!pply well~ ICaDdard,. 

V..W ............ .c.a at • - MM«ial1 ulled flllCl irifonmdon repor1ied above Me tnle Co die be.i ot my lr:nowlcdgo 

___ .._ .... l __ : __ ; ___ I ____ ___.__I __ 11ir._._ s:bolW. wwcNU::----

;•-« r. ---- A ii-(boa-=-ded-::)~w:==.w~w==e11==CoMrudor:==:;=::~Cfflltleadoll::==:::===::=:=:-====.;;.;;;;.;...:==== 
Wu• WIii« aaalylit d«YJ4P O Yet By w1locn NO --- I aooept re■pon,INlity for die COCIICrudl011, aJcmlico, or~ wort 

Did ~ ... ·•-not 1-.... , , __ ..._. 7 0 11 , ... ,. perfonnedondiltwel.l_dairlgdleCOIIICnldioo«IMe.reporteclabow. All wort 
,ay ,nra......_, w- ■u - ,or - u,o 00 ......, performed dwtng dlia time II in rompllmce wldl Oregon Wll« n_pp_ly well 

OSaky QM,uldy O0dor OCol«ect O01bor_____ CODIWCtlooltandlrlb. TNtreponl1tnte10tbebeatotmytnowledgoflllClbel.ief. 

Dopcb ot 11n1a: c-1- <:""I / Wj!C Nlllllb« 688 
Slpct.,2~ fl ~ Dato-4~---;;-2..,..0--9---8 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATBR RBSOURCBS DBPARTMBNT SBCOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR Tl-ORD COPY-CUSTOMER 

1 0 3 8 4 



RECEIVED RECEIVED 
MAY 1 O 20071 

(l) OWNER: Well Nlld,er ___ _ 

N ... TRECO INC. 
Adhl 10906 MONTTOR MCKEE RD. NE 
Cit)' WQQPD!IBH Stale OR 7Je 97071 
(2) TYPE OF'WOU 
ONew'WI A~ QAkendoa (,..,tecooditicn)0Abmclormeat 
(3) biiLLl\ltiiiob: 
0RmryAir 0RmryMIICI OOll>le □A11g~ 

~WtiF&ibOsi: 

Aoliloco~oN: 
SpedalCcmwdioll approval 0Y•0No DepdlolO>iq,leted~ __ ft. 
Blpollveauecl OYea QNo Typo ____ Amount ___ _ 

ROLE SEAL 

(9) LOCATION OFWEI.LbJ lepl deecriptJoo: 
County MARION l..alillldo ____ Loogilude _ __ _ 

ToWDlhlP. 5$ N 01 S R-,e 2W B or W, WM. 

Seccion 2 5 NE 1/4 SW l/4 
TuLct 1400 Lct ___ Blod: ___ Subdivlsloo __ _ 
Stn,etA~sofWell(otllCll'Olt~) ________ _ 

1..223.8 roRTLA.tm....RD • NE· GERVAIS: OR 97026 
(Ii> stl'licW.MtiiviC: 

____ ft. below land surface. 0.0 ___ _ 

Arte1ilapre,awo lb. per equare lDctl. DMo 
(11) WAT'li ilARINd zotd:s: 

Depcbatwhkhwawufntfoond __________ _ 

From To Bltimlled Flow Rate SWL 

-,-,•, - ,-,•,-••- t----(l2)WBU.LOG-+--: --+---~ 

Howwulealpllced: Medlod DA OB □c 0D OB Grou.odBlevatim __________ _ D Olbl,r _______________ _ 

Bactflllplacodfrom -- ft. lo __ ft. 

Omt1 pa-dfrom ft. lo ft. 

Material ____ _ 

(6) cAsiNG7UNki: 
Sl:r.eofgmel 

,.._ ,.. 0 ... SIMI .... w ..... ,..,.. .. 
Cu'IPB--· ---+-- -+-- +--I D □ □ □ 

D □ □ □ 
D □ □ □ 
□ D D □ 

Liner. --- -----+- --4 D □ D □ 
□ D □ D 

YaJ &ocaaioa ol lboe(1) 

ffl RiFolltioNStScdiNs: 
QPecfcndom Method-----------oscnena Typo ____ Mawlal ___ _ 

-1 ~ I= ,~-1-1~ I 
(8) WELL TESTS: Mlalmam tatlns time la l hour 

0Puiq, □Baller □Air 
\'leN..V.. Dt'IINewll Drll ...... 

u.. 

□~ 
'l1al 

l !Ir. 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

Mlhria1 Prom To SWL 
r.mrr 
SAND R, GRA.VEL Ill W'l"J 

Jl\('1(:1.Jn,Y ( nmn~'I" ?tQ 
l~At,m R, ~'DAVF.T. -..nm f"ntT'DC:1.1<' ?10 ?'l /, 

r'T.AV ~'DRY 

I. C ■ _ ,& • .-- '-----.. cw,:a __ ......... 

Al_..,._~ •• -

Dl&ollllted l2-8-98 ~ 3- 23-98 
(1111bcmded) Water Well Cmltntdor Ca1Jflcadoe: 

I c«1i.1Y lhal tho wodt I pedarmod oo die 4lOllllnlcdoll, llter1li()a, o, abmdonmerit 
ottia w.u 111n ~ wi1b 0regoa wlll« 1U11P1Y well COGIIIUCCloo IIIDdardl. 
Mlteriall 111ed and inlcnnadon reportod above are tnao to die bed of my mowledgc, 
andbellel. 

WWCNumber _ _ _ _ 

I I I _____ ..._ ____ Sis,Ded Du 
Tempel'IIM'O olwater ____ DepcbAJtellanFlowFound __ _ 

Wu a water-1yril dooe? 0 Yea By whom ___ ___ _ 

Did ,ay 111n1a COllla1n wtuir not 111itable f« lmended 11ee? O Too lltlJe 
QSalty □Muddy □Odor 0~ □Other ____ _ 
Depcbofllrllla: 

(l)Oladed) Wat« Well Condrudor c.rtrkatloo: 
l ~ re,pcalbility fottbt COllllNctioo, akermon, ot ~ 9tUk 

performod on ilia well dllriaa Ibo COllllnldioa datea npor1ed 11,ow, All 91Uk 
performod du.riDa Chis time ii in OOllJ)lilllCO with Oregon wal« suw_ly well 
COllltnicdon ltaodardl. Thia report is 1n1e to die beat of D1'J tnow1ec1&01111d belief. 

Li _ u1 CL /J 11WWC Nwii>« 688 
Sipd~J//J>--#'L--~- ,v..., °"° 4- 20-9B 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATBR RESOURCES DBPARTMBNT SBCOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER 



PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 

IN THE NAME OF T&D LAND LLC 

T 5 S, R 2 W, W.M. Section 25 

~-DLC55r; 

36 36 

~------ ___._____ _L 

PROPOSED Well 3: 150' N & 1180' E of the W ¼ corner section 25 
Well 2: 900' S and 2620' E of the W ¼ corner section 25 
Well 1: 310' Sand 700' E of the W ¼ corner section 25 

Scale 1" = 1320' 

NORTH 

This map is not intended to provide legal 
dimensions or locations of property ownership lines . 

Don Knauer Consulting 
. . B 

4 
P.O. Box 5416 

'\ 0 3 Salem, OR 97304 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water is to bedil'erted. conveyed. a11dlor11sed 011/y on federal lands; or 2) the applicatio11 is fora 
water-right tra11sfe1; allocatio11 of co11sen-ed \\'a/er, exchange, permit ame11dme11t, or ground water registration 111odificatio11, ro,d all of 
the following app~•: a) only the place of11se is proposed for change, b) there are 110 st111ct11ral changes, c) the 11Se of \\'a/er is for 
i,rigatio11, and d) the use is located i11 an i1rigatio11 district or erclusil'e fa1111-11se zone 

Applicant Name: -------------'T_,&,,,•---'D"-'=L"-A!!N--'-'D~L"-'L"'C"-"bLy_,T,_,_h,,,o"-'n"'ia"'s'-'F_,ec:,s_,,,sl'-"e,_r ________ _ 

Mailing Address: _______ ______ -=.1..:.40::.:2::.:5:...D::::..::o.:..:m.:..:i.:..:ni:..::c....:R..::o::.:a:..::d=--------- --------

City: ------'M"--'--"t.c..!A--"1"'1g.,e"-l _ __ State: Oregol£ip: ___ 9'---'7'-"3-'-6=--2- Day Phone: ------"5"'-0"-'3-:.,,6"-'34""·"'22"'3'--'-l-R~E CE I II ~o 
This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. n Yes fJ No V &;; 

MAY 1 0 ? 

A. Land and Location WATER R (Yo 1, 
SALEzs~URCESDEPr 

Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed ' AEGON 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

T0\\1tship Range Seciion '/4 ¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water Jo be: Proposed 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use: 

5S 2\V 25 S 1/2 1400,1500,1600 t::. r') 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed Z Used 

I D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

D DiverJed D Conveyed □ Used 

D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. ___ ....:.::M:.::a:..:rio::.:n,_C:::.:o::.:u:.::n;;.IY __ _ 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

[Z Penni! to Use or Store Water D Water-Right Transfer D Exchange of Water 
D Allocation of Conserved Water D Limited Water Use License 
D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond ul Ground Water D Surface Water (name) _________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: __ ....:3c.c.9cc9....:c.:..:fs'--- 0 cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: D Irrigation D Commercial 
D Municipal D Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
D Instream 

D Domestic for ___ household(s) 
0 Other Nursery JJse 

Briefly describe: Wnter will be pumped from two wells into n nrninline nnd delivered to nursery plants throu~h a sprinkler system 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Fo1111 cannot be completed while yo11 wait, please have a local govemment 
representative sign the receipt below and inc/11de it with the application filed with the Water Reso11rces Department. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

1058 4 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section 111 11st be completed by a pla1111i11g official from each co11111y and city listed 1111/ess the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. /11 that case, 011/y the city pla1111i11g agency must complete this form. 

This deals 011/y with the local la11d-11se plan Do 1101 i11c/11de approval for activities such as building or grading pe1111its. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

0 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance secl~t!,,!!-2 D 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve d iscretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/ land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cile Mosl Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amtndmenls, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval: 
conditional•usc pcnnits, etc.) 

□Obtained 0 Being pursued 
D Denied D Nol being pursued 

□Obtained 0 Being pnrsncd 
□ Denied 0 Not bcini: pursued 
0 Obtained 0 Being pursued 
D Denied D Not bc i.Ju!. oursued 
0 Obtained 0 Being pursued 
D Denied D Not beini: pursued 
□ Obtained D Being pursued 
0 Denied D Not bciui: pursued 

RECE\\IEO 
Mi\Y 1 o 2001 

WA1ER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Local govemmcnlS are invited to express special land-use concems or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Deparbnent regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: --~..--'---~-/VI.~_) l-_'-_l_~_rl___,d'--Title: A 6..:SoC.,J~TS H-1911 IA/~ 
Signature: ~ /2J-'(!)7 
Govcmment Entity: ~l-:.J...~~~LJ._ L,1.W1£..l!!!!!'4--...J,...~~mw.~&,t,;.-',~'-',,.U~Uo4M.l.LL ____ _ 

Note to local govenunent representative: Please complete tllis form or sign the receipt below a11d ret11111 it to the applica11t. 
/fyo11 sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Depa,tme11t 1s notice date to retum the completed 
land Use Information Form or IVRD may presume the land 11se associated with the proposed ILSe of water is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: _____________________________________ _ 

City or County: ________________ Staff contact: _ ___ __________ _ 

Signature: Phone: _________ Date: ______ _ 

Last updated 12/22/06 WR 



8 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
72S Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for RECEIVED 

Assignmentr!! 1 o 2001, 
SAL SOURCES 

By Proof of Ownership . ~M. OA~Go DEPT 
(If Permitrrransf er Holder is Not Available) N 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. 

I, T & D Land LLC by Thomas Fessler 
(Name of Party Requesting Assignment) 

14025 Dominic Road NE Mt. Angel OR 97362 

(Mailing address) (City) (State) (Zip) 

c:;J ... hereby request assignment in and to application/pennit/transfer; 

503-634-2231 
(Phone#) · 

a ... hereby request assignment in and to a portion ofapplication/pennit/transfer; 
(You must include a map showing the portion of the applicationlpem1itltransfer to be assigned.) 

c:;J ... I have attached proof of ownership that may include but µot be limited to: a copy of the deed to the 
land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation 9f survivorship of 
property held jointly; 

(Re1J1ember to include $5 for each additional page.) 

Application # _G_-1_4_4_76 ____ _, Permit # G-13307,- · :rr~sfer # ________ _ 
... . -- . . ·--oR:. , 

GR Statement# __ '"'---'-· _' _·· __ _,· GR Certificate of Registration# ___________ _ 

TREGO 

(Name of Permit/Transfer Holder of Record) 

10906 Monitor-Mckee Road Woodburn OR 97071 503-634-2209 

(Mailing address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#) 

NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit, Transfer or 
Certificat~ of Ground Water Registration, you must pro,vide a list of all other owners' 
names and mailing addresses and attach it to this fonn. 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit 
or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment. · · 

Witness my hand this _1_J_-1_1..._ day of -Morc .. .J-, • 20.2..2-, 

Party Requesting Assignment ~ fZ ~ 
Party Requesting Assignment_-________________ _ 

DONOTWRITEiNTfilSBOX.,.:_: -- .: · The completed "Request for Assignment" form must be 
submitted to the Department along with the apprQpriate 

· _,,, .::recor<i1iid'ees: --.- : · · :-:, :~ . . · • .. RECEIVED 
• $25 for the first page, and 

·'.· :·:·.-. • $5'for each additional page. 
[as required by ORS 536.050(1)(d)] MAR 2 0 2007 

last updated: Oct 3, 2006 Request for Assig11111e11t/1 WATER Wjt>OURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

10384 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

March 22, 2007 

TRECO 
10906 Monitor-McKee Road 
Woodburn OR 97071 

Water Resources Department 
. North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer Street NE, Swte A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

RECEIVED 
Reference: Application G-14476 Permit G-1330.7 MAY 1 0 200lt 

WATER RES 
Dear TRECO: SALEM OURC£s DEPT 

. Ofl£GON 

The Water Resources Department has received a Request for Assignment by Proof of 
Ownership on the above referenced water right. As you are the named holder of record 
for this right, we are notifying you of this request. 

Please respond in writing within 30 days, if you do not agree with this request. The 
assignment will be made if the Department does not hear from you within 30 days. If you 
no.longer have interest in this right and have no objection to this assignment, you need do 
nothing. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate !o contact me at the address above 
or by telephone at 503-986-0817. · 

Sin~/) 

✓t!J;J£ -. 
Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 

Cc: Watermaster 16 
T & D Land LLC, Thomas Fessler, 14025 Dominic Road NE, Mt Angel, OR 97362 
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